
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:586
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013
SANSKRITI SCHOOL
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi`s Sanskriti School received Rs. 25 crore from Ministries such as Defence, Human Resource Development, Finance, Personnel, Reserve Bank of India, State Governments, etc.;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise and department/State Government-wise;

(c) the rule under which the school got such huge funding;

(d) whether any other private school in the country has got such huge funds; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a ) : Yes, Madam. Sanskriti School, Delhi has reported receipt of grants-in-aid amounting to Rs. 25.2 crore from various Ministries/Departments/State Government etc.

(b): The details of the grants-in-aid received by Sanskriti School are Annexed.

(c): The funds were provided to the Sanskriti School, Delhi as grants-in-aid for meeting capital expenditure by the school.

(d) & (e): No such records are maintained by this Ministry.
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